RIVERSIE
Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judge: Courtney Keys, Austin TX

***MISC We will accept Day of Show Entries for this class. ***
We will be starting set up Thursday afternoon at 3:00pm.
WE would love all the help we can get to unload the equipment trailer and set up the rings.
We appreciate everyone’s help in this.

Building opens at 7:00 a.m. each morning
Check-in and Measuring 7:15 am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's immediately follow

Friday, August 12, 2022

Ring 1: 4-PMC/MC Biathlon Standard — 4/5 Entries
1- MISC - Runs alone 5-V/PII/M Jumpers — 14/12 Entries
2- VIPIII/M Gamblers 0/11/16 Entries 6-PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers — 4/5 Entries
3-V/PIII/M Standard — 1/6/12 Entries 7-VIPII1/M Snooker 0/9/15

Rings on Saturday will alternate as numbered

Saturday, August 13, 2022

Ring 1:

1-MISC - Ring 2:

2- M/P111/V Gamblers — 27/13/1 Entries 5- M/PII/V Jumpers — 23/20

3- Advanced/P1l Gamblers — 3/4 6- Advanced/P1l Jumpers — 6/4
4- Starters/Pl1 Gamblers — 10/18 7- Starters Jumpers/Pl — 12/11
8-Grand Prix Qualifier - 24 Entries 9-Steeplechase - 36 Entries

10- M/PI11/V Standard — 24/10/1 13- M/PI1/V Snooker — 18/11/3
11- Advanced/P11 Standard — 7/0 14- Advanced/P11 Snooker —4/2
12- Starters/PI Standard — 11/11 15- Starters/P1 Snooker — 7/4

Rings on Sunday will run simultaneously with Val and Lauren judging most of the Starter/Pl1/Advanced/P11 Classes

Sunday, August 14, 2022

Ring 1: Ring 2:

Pl/Starters Gamblers — 9/8 VIPII/M Snooker — 0/8/21
Pl1/Advanced Gamblers — 3/3 P11/Advanced Snooker —4/2
V/P111/M Gamblers 0/10/24 Pl/Starters Snooker- 6/1
Combined Pairs - 16 V/PIII/M Jumpers — 14/19
Perf. Combined Pairs - 9 Pl1/Advanced Jumpers — 4/3
Pl/Starters Standard — 12/8 Pl/Starters Jumpers —6/11

PI1/Advanced Standard — 0/7
V/PI11/M Standard 0/7/17

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 96 dogs entered in this event
with 120 entries on Friday, 321 entries on Saturday, and 232 entries on Sunday for a total of 673 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, August 12, 2022 Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Rlng 1: MISC 16": 4 competitors
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Day of show entries accepted for this class 16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
" i 16017 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16": 3 competitors 16019 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16003 Rev, BC, Donalee Slater
16005 Egtra, BC, Amee Abel. 20": 1 competitor
16017 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth 20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 3 competitors
20006 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

20020 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings Rlng 1 MaSterS Standard

20025 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
16": 1 competitor

16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 20": 3 competitors

20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

8": 2 competitors . . 20009 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 20019 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22": 7 competitors

12": 1 competitor . . 22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
. ) 22006 Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
16": 7 competitors . . 22007 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 22015 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
. . 4 4
16010 Z}m, BC, MelanlevBehrgns ) 22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16013 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22013 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler ! !
16017 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth 24": 1 competitor
16019 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

16020 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

20m: 1 tit . .
20015 Beig, BO. Judy Katzwinkel Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

8": 1 competitor

Rlng 1: Masters Gamblers 08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 2 competitors

2": 1 c9mpetitor . . 16010 Zzim, BC, Melanie Behrens
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
4 4
16": 2 competitors 20": 1 competitor
16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 20010 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
4 4

16018 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 2 competitors

20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20009 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16": 1 competitor

22": 10 competitors 16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson .

22006 Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis 22": 4 competitors

22013 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 22001 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne

22014 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22015 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22006 Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
22016 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead 22015 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22019 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

8": 2 competitors
24": 1 competitor 08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 08002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12": 1 competitor

Ring 1: Veterans Standard 12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor
16009 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel



16":

16001
16009
16013
16015
16017
16012
16019
16020

20":
16016
20015

Ring 1:

20":
20008
20009

22":

22010
22003
22005
22007
22001
22014
22015
22018
22013

24:
24001

8

2

2

9

1

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Truman, BC, Sondra Affolter
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

8":
08002

16":
16010
16012

20":
20010

Ring 1:

16":
16008

22":

22003
22001
22006
22015

1

2

1

1

4

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1:

8": 2
08001
08002

16": 6
16017
16013
16020
16019
16001
16015

20": 1
20015

Ring 1:

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Snooker

22": 11 competitors

22013
22018
22015
22014
22001
22021
22003
22005
22016
22007
22010

16": 1
16008

24": 1
24001

20": 2
20009
20008

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson



Ring 1:

22": 1
22021

20": 2
20025
20006

16": 2
16017
16005

12": 1
12001

Ring 1:

20": 6
20022
20008
20005
20021
20011
20009

Running Order List
Saturday, August 13, 2022

MISC

competitor
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

competitors
Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Kodak, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22": 14 competitors

22021
22019
22018
22017
22005
22015
22014
22013
22011
22007
22003
22002
22020
22010

24": 2
24001
20007

12": 1
12004

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14005

16": 2

16018
16008

Ring 1:

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 10 competitors

16019
16017
16015
16014
16013
16010
16007
16002
16001
16001

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

20": 2 competitors

20015
20002

12":
12002

1

Ring 1:

8":
08004

1

Ring 1:

22":
22009

20":
20024

16":
16006

1

1

1

Ring 1:

20":
20004

12":
12006
12005

8":
08006

1

2

1

Ring 1:

24" :
24002

22":
22022
22012

20":
20023
20013
20012
20017
20006

16":
12001

14":
14006

1

2

5

1

1

Ring 1:

20":
20018
20014

16":
16004

14":
14007
14004

2

1

2

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Martha Gray

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

competitor
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray

competitor
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

competitors
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis

competitors

Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

competitor
Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk

competitor
Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo

competitor
Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy



8": 3
08008
08005
08003

Ring 1:

22": 9
22013
22017
22004
22015
22011
22009
22006
22005
22010

16": 5
16018
16008
16001
16010
16019

20": 5
20003
20022
20005
20001
20008

14": 2
14003
14005

12": 2
12004
12002

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24001

20": 5
20008
20005
20021
20009
20001

competitors
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

.Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Zoom-Zoom, BC, Andy Winther

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Extra, BC, Andy Winther

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Masters Standard

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

22": 13 competitors

22021
22018
22010
22017
22015
22014
22011
22007
22005
22003
22020
22002
22013

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14005

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12": 1
12004

16": 2
16008
16018

Ring 1:

20": 2
20015
20007

16": 7
16017
16002
16015
16001
16001
16019
16002

12": 1
12002

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

competitors

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1
08004

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Martha Gray

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 2
22019
22006

20": 3
20024
20011
20025

16": 1
16006

14": 1
14003

competitors
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis

competitors

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1
24002

22": 3
22009
22022
22012

20": 5
20017
20013
20012
20006
20022

16": 1
12001

14": 1
14006

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

competitors

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis

competitors

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

competitor
Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk

competitor
Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard



Ring 1:

20": 4
20020
20018
20014
20004

14": 2
14007
14004

12": 3
12006
12005
12001

8": 2
08005
08003

Ring 2:

l6": 1
16018

20": 6
20005
20008
20025
20021
20011
20009

24": 1
24001

Performance | Standard

competitors

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

competitors

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
Kodak, Sheltie, Christina Turner

competitors

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

.Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22": 13 competitors

22021
22018
22017
22013
22015
22014
22011
22020
22007
22005
22003
22002
22010

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14005

Ring 2:

8": 2
08007
08004

12": 2
12006
12002

14": 1
14001

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Sadie, All-American, Martha Gray

competitors
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 12 competitors

16017
16019
16014

Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16002
16010
16015
16013
16012
16009
16001
16001
16002

20": 3
20015
20010
20007

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24002

22": 2
22019
22006

20": 2
20024
20013

14": 1
14003

Ring 2:

20": 2
20014
20004

16": 1
16005

8": 1
08006

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

competitors
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis

competitors
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors
Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitor
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22": 4
22009
22008
22022
22012

20": 5
20023
20012
20006
20017
20022

16": 2
12001
16006

14": 1
14006

competitors

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis

competitors

Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

competitors
Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor
Styx, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard



Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers Ring 2: Masters Snooker

20": 3 competitors 24": 1 competitor
20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier 24001 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
20018 Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson
20020 Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 16": 2 competitors
16018 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 1 competitor 16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16004 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20": 3 competitors

14": 2 competitors 20011 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
14004 Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy 20009 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
14007 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk 20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

12": 2 competitors 14": 1 competitor

12005 wWilly, All-American, Martha Gray 14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12001 Kodak, Sheltie, Christina Turner
22": 9 competitors

8": 3 competitors 22013 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

08003 .Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan 22017 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

08008 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt 22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
08005 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel 22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22007 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Steeplechase 22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

12": 2 competitors 22014 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 10": 1 competitor

10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20": 9 competitors

20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20003 Extra, BC, Andy Winther
20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20025 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

12": 1 competitor
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

20005 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson Rlng 2: Performance 111 Snooker
20024 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20022 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard 16": 8 competitors
20011 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
20001 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui 16002 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
16019 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
22": 14 competitors 16002 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 16001 Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy
22013 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16013 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22015 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 16010 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22017 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
22009 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard 20": 2 competitors
22007 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22020 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 20007 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
22006 Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 12": 1 competitor
22004 Zoom-Zoom, BC, Andy Winther 12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22002 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22008 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson Ring 2 Veterans Snooker
10": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 16009 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

14": 3 competitors gm. 1
14003 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14007 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk

competitor
08004 Sadie, All-American, Martha Gray

4": 1 competitor

A 04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
16": 7 competitors

16019 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16002 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16010 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

12001 Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk 24": 1 competitor

16018 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 24002 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22": 1 competitor

22019 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

20": 2 competitors
20024 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20006 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre



Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor
20004 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

12": 1 competitor
12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22": 3 competitors

22009 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
22012 Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis

22022 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

20": 3 competitors

20017 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20012 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
20022 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

16": 1 competitor
16006 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

14": 1 competitor
14004 Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

12": 1 competitor
12005 WwWilly, All-American, Martha Gray

8": 2 competitors
08008 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08003 .Jack-Jack, Coton de Tulear, Pauline Ryan



Running Order List
Sunday, August 14, 2022

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

8":
08005

14":
14007
14004

16":
16003
16004

20":

20016
20014
20020
20026

Ring 1:

16":
12001

20":

20023
20012
20006
20017

22":
22008
22012

24"
24002

Ring 1:

8":
08006

12":
12006

20":
20004

Ring 1:

12":
12003

20":
20024

22":
22009

Ring 1:

12":
12002

1

2

2

4

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

competitor
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

competitors
Rev, BC, Donalee Slater
Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Brody, Goldendoodle, Susan Nascimento
Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo

Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
competitors

Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Sam, Koolie,
Brewsky, BC,

Wendy Crawshaw
Barb Davis

competitor

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitor

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
competitor

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16":

16015
16007
16014
16001
16001
16010
16013
16011

20":
20015

8 competitors
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

1 competitor

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

12":
12004

16":
16018

20":

20008
20021
20025
20009
20011
20022

14":
14005

22"

22017
22005
22010
22019
22021
22018
22011
22006
22002
22014
22015
22003
22013

24":
20007
24001

1 competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
1 competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
6 competitors
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

1 competitor

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

13 competitors

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

2 competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever,
Mister, Golden Retriever,

Christina Turner
Susan Billings

Ring 1: Combined Pairs

12003
14005

16006
20011

20009
22018

20008
22017

20024
22021

22002
22006

22012
22013

20006
24002

Dragon,
Goode,

Beagle,
Sheltie,

Cindy Buckholt
Paula Ayer

Fate,
Makani,

BC, Maureen Korson
BC, Kathleen Hanson

Allie,
Fanta,

Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Wyn, BC,
Ripple,

Joan Lawson
BC, Cheryl Brickach

Scrimmage,
Nate, BC,

BC, Kathy Clement
Lauren Kras

Wingit,
Cappuccino,

BC, Kelly Wilson
All-American, Barb Davis
BC, Barb Davis

Joan Lawson

Brewsky,
Dash, BC,

Amanda Pierre
Ashly Snell

Max, Min.
Ferrari,

American,
Doberman Pinscher,



Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs

12001

DRAW

14007
16001

16003
16015

16012
16013

16010
20007

Ring 1:

8":
08005

12":
12006
12001

14":
14007
14004

16":
16003

20":

20004
20026
20016
20020
20002
20014

Ring 1:

l6":
12001

20":

20022
20006
20017
20012

22":
22012
22009

24":
24002

Ring 1:

12":
12003

16":
16006

20":

20011
20024
20025

2

2

1

6

4

2

1

1

1

3

Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Performance | Standard

competitor
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Onyx, Sheltie,
Kodak, Sheltie,

Christina Turner
Christina Turner

competitors
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Harper, Aussie, Alexis Reidy

competitor
Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

competitors

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Brody, Goldendoodle, Susan Nascimento
Fernie, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo

Starters Standard

competitor

Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

competitors
Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

competitor

Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell

Advanced Standard

competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

10

22": 2
22019
22006

Ring 1:

12": 1
12002

16": 4
16001
16015
16011
16001

20": 2
20007
20015

Ring 1:

20": 2
20008
20009

16": 1
16018

14": 1
14005

12": 1
12004

22"

22011
22010
22005
22018
22003
22017
22002
22007
22015
22014
22013

24": 1
24001

Ring 2:

22":

22007
22010
22003
22011
22002
22005
22015
22017
22018
22021
22014
22013

14": 2
14002
14005

16": 1
16018

competitors
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever,
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Christina Turner

Masters Standard

competitors
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

11 competitors

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Masters Snooker

12 competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitor

Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



20":

20011
20009
20025
20008

12":
12004

24":
24001

4

1

1

Ring 2:

16":

16015
16001
16001
16013
16010

20":
20007
20015

12":
12002

5

2

1

competitors

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitor

Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12":
12003

20":
20024

22":
22006
22019

1

1

2

Ring 2:

12":
12006

20":
20004

1

1

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitor

Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Cappuccino, All-American, Barb Davis
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

competitor
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

16":
16006

20":

20022
20012
20017

22":
22009
22012

1

3

2

Ring 2:

20":
20026

1

competitor
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

11

Ring 2: Masters Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12004 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16": 1 competitor

16018 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 3 competitors

20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20009 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20021 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 12 competitors

22014 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22007 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22017 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
22010 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22005 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22011 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22015 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22013 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 1 competitor
24001 Mister, Golden Retriever,

Ring 2: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

12": 2 competitors
12002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

14": 1 competitor

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 9 competitors

16001 Groovee, BC, Kathy Duffy

16001 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16009 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
16010 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16011 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

16012 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16013 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors
20007 Rhyze, Golden Retriever,
20015 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20024 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

22": 1 competitor
22019 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

24": 1 competitor
24002 Ferrari,

Susan Billings

Christina Turner

Doberman Pinscher, Ashly Snell



Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
08006 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

16": 1 competitor
16005 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 2 competitors
20014 Georgia, GSP, Courtney Longo
20026 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

16": 2 competitors
12001 Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
16006 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

20": 5 competitors

20022 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20012 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

20023 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

20017 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20006 Max, Min. American, Amanda Pierre

22": 3 competitors

22008 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Brewsky, BC, Barb Davis

22009 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
08005 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

12": 1 competitor
12001 Kodak, Sheltie, Christina Turner

14": 1 competitor
14007 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk

16": 1 competitor
16004 Nicky, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

20": 2 competitors
20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20016 Brody, Goldendoodle, Susan Nascimento



